Signal Transmission
Systems
Mayser Polymer Electric    Postfach 30 48    89020 Ulm    Germany     Tel. +49 731 2061-0    Fax +49 731 2061-22230
11
11
  v
1.
3

Primary circuit Secondary circuit
IC
Pos. Part number Designation Comment
1
7501107
7501200
Transponder antenna
TRS-01-M
TRS-01-K
4.5 m service cable
for attachment to metal
for attachment to plastic
2 7502163 Terminal box TRS-R-SL for wiring between Safety Edge and transpon-
der antenna
3 – Safety Edge
SL/TRS
incl. rubber profile and aluminium profile
with integrated transponder chip
4 7502124 bis
7502139
Transmitting antenna set TRS-R 55 complete with spool carrier, antenna cable
and end cap set (see page 3)
5 7502162 Terminal box TRS-R-ANT for wiring between transmitting antenna and
Control Unit
6
1004179
1004180
Control Unit
SG-TRS 208/8k2
SG-TRS 208/NC
SIL2, DC 24 V, dual channel mode, 2 relay
contacts, secondary closing edge contact for
Safety Edges with R = 8.2 kΩ
NC Safety Edges
Mayser Polymer Electric    Postfach 30 48    89020 Ulm    Germany    Tel. +49 731 2061-0    Fax +49 731 2061-22203
07
08
  v
1.
0
Page �/4  TRS-R
1 2
3
4
5
6
2
7
Transmitting antenna
set TRS-R
1	 Spool carrier lower section TRS 55
2	 Fixing screws for end cap
3	 End cap for TRS 55
4	 Spool carrier upper section TRS 55
5	 Antenna cable for TRS-R 55
6	 End cap for TRS-R 55
7	 Cable grommets TRS-R 55
Transmitting antenna set
TRS-R 55 complete
Part No
Runway
maximum
FW  [m]
System length
LS  [m]
Antenna cable
for TRS-R 55
LA  [m]
7502124 3,0 3 7,0
7502125 4,0 4 = 2+2 9,0
7502126 5,0 5 = 3+2 11,0
7502127 6,0 6 = 3+3 13,0
7502128 7,0 7 = 3+2+2 15,0